UNOFFICIALCOPY
N TAL R A |
(S, Kedzie Ave.)

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED SHALL BE

-RETURNED TO:
Reid & Priest - . ' : PP WS
40 West 57th Street | S oapnratte
New York, New York 10019 . ‘
Attn: Jeffrey A. Samuels

2853262 KEMORANDUM OF LEASE -

THIS #EMORANDUM OF LEASE made as of the 11th day of
January, 19%¢,.-by and between PSI FUNDING, INC., a
Delaware corgoration having an address of c/o Merrill
Lynch Capital Markets, World Financial Center, North Tcwer
~ 18th Floor, 2850 Vesey Street, New York, New York 10281- -
1318, as Lessor, and PROVIDENT SERVICES, INC., a Delaware-
corporation having an address of 152% Allen Parkway, Post
Office Box 13548, Housten, Texas 77219, as Lessee.

INEI RIS N T WITNESSETH:

Lessor leases to lessee and fessee leases from
Lessor, upon and subject to the terms and provisions of
the Lease (hereinafter defined), the premises situated in
Cock County, Illinois, and being more srecifically .
described in Exhibit "A" attached heretc wnd 1ncorporated
herein for all purposes as though set out 2% Jength -
herein, together with all improvements and fintures
situated thereon, from the date hereof for a %erm of
twenty-five ({25) years unless sooner terminated or
extended. Subject to the terms and conditions or e
Lease referred to below, Lessee has a right to purchzze
the described property. . , .

This Memorandum of Lease is made for the purpose of =
placing upen the Public Records of Cook County, Illinois,
notice of that certain lease Agreement dated as of
December 29, 1988, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Lease
Agreement dated as of January 31, 1989, as further amended
by Amendment No. 2 to Lease Agreement dated as of August
25, 1989, as further amended by Amendment No, 3 to Lease
Agreement dated as of November 22, 1989, and as further
amended by Amendment No. 4 to Lease Agreement dated as of
January 11, 1990 (the Lease Agreement as so amended, is
herein referred to as the "lLease"). The lease was made
between the above-named Lessor and the above-named Lessee ~
and was duly executed and w1tnessed in the same manner as
this 1nstrument .




| UNOFFICIALCOPY




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

Notwithstanding any of the terms and conditions of
the Lease, Lessor and Lessee agree that in the event of a
termination of the Lease by reason of a default which is
not cured by Lessee within the applicable grace pericd,
Lessor shall have the right to record an affidavit stating
that the Lease has been terminated and upon such
recording, this Memorandum of Lease shall be of no further
force and effect.

Lessee has the option to purchase the property
described in Exhibit A at certain times during the term of
the Lease, upon the terms and conditions and for the price
therein stated

Tnie nemorandum of Lease is executed pursuant to the
provisions <rntained .in the Lease and is not intended to
- vary the tecrs and conditions thereof.

This Memorandva of Lease may be executed in two or
more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an
original and all of whyzh together shall constitute one
and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ies¢or and Iessee have duly
executed this Memorandum of Lezse as of the day and year
first above stated.

LEBROR:

- PBI PUWDING, INC.

By: -7

NAME ¢
TITLE:

LBBBEB:

PROVIDENT BBRVICEB, INC,

By:

NAME:
TITLE:




UNOFFICIAL COPY = 7




" UNOFFICIAL COPY
. g o | e T T S

Notwithstanding any of the terms and conditions of
the lease, Lessor and lLessee agree that in the event of a
termination of the Lease by reason of a default which is
not cured by Lessee within the applicable grace period,

- Lessor shall have the right to record an affidavit stating
that the Lease has been terminated and upon such
recording, this Memorandum of Lease shall be of no fnrther
force and effect

Lessee has the optlon to purchase the property
described in Exhibit A at certain times during the term of '
- the ' Lease, upon the terms and conditions and for the price
therein stated.

This demorandum of Lease is executed pursuant "to the .
provisions contained in the Lease and is not intended to
vary the terrs and conditions thereof.

This Memorandum of Lease may be executed in two or
more ccunterparts, each of which shall be deemed an
original and all of wbiﬂh together shall constitute one '
and the same document. :

V IN WITNESS WREREOF Lesno* and Lesaee have duly
executed this Memorandum of Leasz as of the day and year
first above stated.

LEBZOR:

PBI Z7”nDING, INC.

ATTEST: | By
| | NAME:
TITLE:

NAME:
LBEBB!:

PROVIDENT BERVICEB, INC.

ATTEST) " By:. / / %’;ﬂ”d Juel

}? A NAME: ' /7 cha?l v ghig
,/ JZ*’\,/ ) N - ' TITLE: ;Q,”[,,,,fﬁkn‘”,”?f

NAME: /
[APTSEY-T% L -

Lr((;-/’\ S

[




UNOFFICIAL COPY




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF NEW YORK )

+85.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORR )

The foregaing instrument was acknowledged before me
this @4 day of January, 1990 by Mhimao T
(pevr

. .+ the
of PSI Funding, Inc., a Delaware corporatlon,
on behalf of the corporation.

BRIAN LAWRENGE TAYLOR '
NOTARY PLBLIC. State of New York
No 31-4709167

ow Yok riln, Lamsne Buye-
Quatfied In Now York County | -

. Name:
Commiskion Expiras Apri} 30, % Notary Public
e
My commiscien expires:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

: The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me
this day of January, 1990 ky

 the
of Provident Servi .ces, Inc., a Delaware
corporatlon on behalf of the corporacxon.

L4

> .

Name:
- Notary (fublic
My commission expires;

;11GTON

Rt




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK -

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me
this ___ day of January, 1930 by -, the
of PSI Funding, Inc., a Delaware corporat1on,
on behalf of the corporation,

Name: .
¥otary Public

My commissicn explires:

STATE OF /¢ vy

COUNTY OF /f-ro w'it

The foregoing instrunent was acknowledged before me
this "'.’/a day of January, 1980 h/ (; Ry Y e -the -
TP T 15 of Provident arrxzces, Inc., a Delaware
corporatlon, on behalf of the corporation.

I3 ’-“lh"/;_fjlfﬂ{f\u{_fl 4
T Nauwe: _
Notary Public

My commission expires:

LUGRaGtA R TUCKER
Moy ‘u‘v&:
STATE US| EXAS

ﬂuﬂmmbmtwwm;




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




UNOFFICIALCO oy

\ E 9 i 3

EXHI1B l T A

Lots 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 38, 39, 40 and 41 in Block }2 In
waterman's Addltlon to Morrel] Park and Elsden, belng a .
subdlvision of the East 374 of the North 1/2 of the South East
174 »t Sectlon 1!, Township 38 North, Range 13 East of the Third
- Prlncupal Heridlan, In Cook County, llllnola.n

PIN # i7-11-412-040 -‘I9-ll-412—03? - 19-11-412-038 -
12-31-412-037 - 19-11-4i2~036 - 19-)11-412-035
19-11-412-032 ~ 19-11-412-031 - 19-1}~ 412 -030
19-11-412-029

Commonly Known At 6218 S. Kedzie Ave., Chicago 60632 -_







